COEP TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSIRY

(Formerly known as College of Engineering Pune)

Under Graduate - SY B-TECH Regular Students

Sr	Head	PROMOTED: FY B-TECH TO SY B-TECH								
		OPEN CAT	TFWS CAT	SC / ST CAT	OBC, SBC & VJNT CAT	EBC & EWS	GULF CAT	NRICAT	J & K / NORTH EAST / UNION TERITORY	J & K PMSS
Α	Tuition Fee	15,000	17.1			7,500	15,000	\$ 3,500.00	15,000	
В	Development Fee	39,850	39,850	7.0	39,850	39,850	39,850	\$ 1,500.00	5,000	
С	Other Fee									
	Gymkhana	1,800	1,800	-	-	1,800	1,800	1,800	280	-
	Training & Placement	1,000	1,000			1,000	1,000	1,000	270	
	Library	4,500	4,500		-	4,500	4,500	4,500	1,050	
	Laboratory	15,000	15,000		-	15,000	15,000	15,000	1,420	
	Internet & E Mail	2,200	2,200		3.73	2,200	2,200	2,200	750	
	Gathering	1,500	1,500		-	1,500	1,500	1,500	230	
	Sub Total	26,000	26,000	-	-	26,000	26,000	26,000	4,000	
D	College Fee									
	C.M.D. (Refundable)									-
	Boat Club Fee	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600
	Boat Club Membership				-	-	-			
	Student Aid Fund	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250
	Student Accident Insurance Premium	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
	Examination Fee	1,500	1.500	1,500	1,500	750	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500
	Identity Card	- 1,000	-	-	.,,,,,,	-	-	- 1,000		-
	LC/TC				-					
	Sub Total	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	1,750	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
E	University Fee									
	University Fee - Regular	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
	University Fee - Eligibility Fee	-								
	University Fee - Eligibility Form Fee	-			-					2
	University Fee - Equivalence Fee								(*)	
	University Fee - Registration Fee	-		+	(*)					-
	Sub Total	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
F	Alumni Association Life Membership Fee	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750
	Total College Fee	84,250	69,250	3,400	43,250	76,000	84,250	\$5000+ 29,400	27,400	3,400
	Hostel Fee	35,000	35,000	35,000	35,000	35,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	35,000	35,000
	Hostel Deposit	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000

Note:

- Students are requested to preserve original fee receipt for claiming Caution Money Deposit / Hostel Deposit. Duplicate fee receipt will not be permitted for refund of Caution Money Deposit / Hostel Deposit.
- 2. Caution Money Deposit, Boat Club Membership Fee, Identity Card Fee, University Eligibility Fee, University Form Fee, University Equivalance Fee and Hostel Deposit are to be paid only once during admission in the institute.
- 3. All students are requested to preserve all College / Hostel Fee Receipts till completion of the course. We suggest you to keep it in your mail box, WhatsApp etc etc, which will help you at the time of "No Dues" certificate.
- 4. All students are requested to claim refund of your "Caution Money Deposit" and "Hostel Deposit" immediately after completion of your course. Refund of Deposit will be only on the submission of "Original College Fee / Hostel Fee Receipt".
- 5. Duplicate Fee Receipt will get on payment of Rs. 200/- for each year, so preserve it carefully.

Institute of Gov

- 6. All students are requested to open Bank Account at any State Bank of India in any branch with internet facility for online payment of College Fee / Hostel Fee. Government insists for "Online Transactions" only, we have to follow the same.
- If (EBC/OBC/VJNT/SBC Students) parents income is above Rs.8.00 lakh during the financial year 2021-22 required to pay open category fee.
 EBC,SC Category students Whenever the scholars like mount is received from Social Welfare Department / Concern Govt Department has to return this amount to
- College within 7 days by SBI I collect mode only.

 9. Students belonging to EBC & BWS Cateron and Board and Concessions through the Chhatrapati Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Scholarship Scheme and Dr Panjabrao Deshmukh Hostel Maintenance Allewante Scheme.

 10. Fees for the Academic year 2022-23 are subject to revision which will be in accordance with the notification of the Govt. of Maharashtra,
- that will be announced in due course of time. Officiating Director
- 10.a For those students who pay the least on receiving Government notification, the excess amount paid by the student will be refunded.

 10.b For those students who pay feel to installments, on receiving Government notification, the subsequent installment and the subsequent inst

Pune-411005